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Amer.ded. 

Amended. 

CHAPTER 162. 

[Published April 3,1872.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 130 of the general laws of 1871, enti- 
I led" an act relating to the collection of taxes." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Chapter one hundred and thirty of the 
general laws of 1871 is hereby amended by adding to 
section one of that act, the words, " andprovided further, 
that all bids shall be written and sealed, and accompa-
nied by good and sufficient bonds, to the amount of 
ten thousand dollars ($10,000) that the work will be 
performed." 

SECTION 2. Section two of said act of 1871 is also 
amended by adding thereto, "and any clerk or treasur-
er who shall keep back and not report any delinquent 
lands, for the purpose of evading this law, shall be lia-
ble for the full penalty of said act." 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 25, 1872. 

CHAPTER 163. 

[Published Apirl 3, 1872.] 

AN ACT conferring certain powers upon incorporated villages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May provide 	SECTION 1. The president and trustees of any vil- Ereroron from lage heretofore incorporated, or of any village hereafter 
incorporated, may provide suitable protection from 
fires by the purchase of fire engines or the erec-
tion of pump; water-mains, reservoirs or other water-
works, and may contract for the erection or construction 
of the same, and may issue the bonds of such village 


